## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

i	n	th	9	M	att	er	of:
4		LI		1 V I		~	$\mathbf{v}_{1}$

STEVEN L. MILES	)
COMPLAINANT V.	) ) ) CASE NO. ) 2012-0031
MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION	)
DEFENDANT	)

## ORDER

On July 18, 2012, the Commission issued an Order to Satisfy or Answer to Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Meade County RECC") ordering it to satisfy the matters complained of or file a written answer to the complaint. The Order further stated that should documents of any kind be filed with the Commission in the course of this proceeding, the documents shall also be served on all parties of record.

On July 26, 2012, Meade County RECC filed with the Commission a cover letter from its counsel along with a copy of a July 13, 2012 letter from its counsel to John Morgan, Hilltop Companies ("Hilltop"), regarding its operations causing flickering situations to nearby residential customers. Meade County RECC filed the July 13, 2012 letter to Hilltop as a response to the Commission's Order to Satisfy or Answer and asked to be advised if a further response was needed.

Based on the record and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that Meade County RECC's July 13, 2012 letter to Hilltop does not fully address each and every allegation in the Complaint. Therefore, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 12, Meade County RECC should file a supplemental response that addresses each allegation contained in the complaint or show that the complaint has been satisfied.

It is HEREBY ORDERED that Meade County RECC shall satisfy the matters complained of or file a written answer to each allegation contained in the complaint within ten days of the date of this Order. Meade County RECC shall also serve Complainant with any and all documents previously filed with the Commission in the course of this proceeding within ten days of the date of this Order.

By the Commission

ENTERED AUG 1 0 2012

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

xeguitive Director

Honorable Thomas C Brite Attorney At Law Brite & Hopkins, PLLC 83 Ballpark Road P.O. Box 309 Hardinsburg, KENTUCKY 40143

Burns E Mercer President & CEO Meade County R.E.C.C. P. O. Box 489 Brandenburg, KY 40108-0489

Steven L Miles 6750 Big Bend Road Battletown, KENTUCKY 40104